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HISTORIC PROGRAM DATA

NET volunteers trained, 06/1994 to present
NET volunteers trained, 09/2012 to present
Inactive status, 06/1994 to present

Basic NET classes, 06/1994 to present

4,068
2,121
2,279

82

VOLUNTEER DEMOGRAPHICS

Age

Active Training Applicant
Average Age 55 44 47
. Age Range (entire roster) 0 to 95 3

Gender Identification

Current Active volunteers 2,069 Women 51.4% 44.1% 54.8%
Current Trainee/Limbo volunteers 186 Men 42.9% 31.2% 34.5%
Current NET Applicants 1,663 Trans* 0.4% 0.5% 0.4%
Avg Applicant wait (reg. to graduation) 7.6 months Decline Id'ing 4.9% 23.7% 8.9%
Avg volunteer longevity before Inactive 48 months
Avg. Active volunteers per neighborhood 20.9 Active Training  Applicant
Active Neighborhood Emergency Teams 87 Native Hawaiian / Pacific Islander 0.2% 0.0% 0.2%
% neighborhood coverage 88.8% American Indian or Alaska Native 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
YTD volunteer hours 29,963 Black or African American 1.5% 2.7% 1.7%
YTD hours as % of prior year hours 93.3% Hispanic or Latino 1.7% 2.7% 4.1%
Weighted status score 2568.69 Asian 2.6% 1.6% 2.9%
YTD weighted program growth + 9.3% Two or more races 3.8% 5.9% 6.0%
% Active completed 2017 MSC 22.3% White 82.0% 64.5%  75.8%
Average Basic NET class size, 09/2012 to present 59 Decline ID'ing 7.4% 22.0% 8.5%
ADVANCED TRAINING (ACTIVE STATUS)
Amateur radio licensed 342 16.5% Portlandoregon.gov/NET

NET ARO 125 6.0% Page views (month) 11,049
ATC-20 class 42 2.0%

BEECN trained (NETs only) 564 27.3% NET Tumbir

First Aid/CPR certified 310 15.0% Page views (month) 1,142
Language: Spanish 37 1.8% Sessions (month) 667
Language: Other 46 2.2% Users 306
Line Down trained 88 4.3% Followers 437
Scenario Village experience 243 11.7% Posts 4,911
Shelter experience 0 0.0% NET Facebook Page

Task Book Completed 4 0.2% Reach 73
Train-the-Trainer certified 21 1.0% Post Engagements 1
Wilderness First Aid 201 9.7% Page views (month) 61

BEECN DATA
Assigned BEECN Volunteers

Overall Readiness
Caches deployed (of 50)

Current Improvement Plan Entries

323
46%
a4
18

BUDGET SUMMARIES

FoPF&R: Team Funds

S 12,161.78

Deployments

AdvTraining - free

AdvTraining - cost

Exercise

Basic NET

SIGNIFICANT NET EVENTS TOTALS (2019)

1135 deployed
19 events
2185 trained
17 events

0 trained

0 events

0 trained

0 exercises

83 graduated

2 classes

What do these stats actually mean?

Go to: http://bit.ly/2ruFyw5

Data collection:

12/30/20
3:10:00 PM
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NEIGHBORHOOD DASHBOARDS

Active Training Applicant Secondary ATVs WEIGHTED YTD Growth YTD Hours hours % prior yr.

Alameda 24 1 17 5 0 28.97 31% 294 61%
Arbor Lodge 27 1 22 10 0 34.38 2% 259 46%
Ardenwald-Johnson Creek 0 3 2 0 5.12 165% 25
Argay 1 5 6 0 11.50 20% 431 42%
Arlington Heights 23 7 5 0 0 29.00 7% 74 11%
Arnold Creek 24 2 8 3 0 27.70 10% 225
Ashcreek 27 2 16 4 0 32.23 3% 580 93%
Beaumont-Wilshire 31 1 20 5 0 36.42 42% 199 43%
Boise 13 1 12 0 0 15.55 -3% 3 7%
Brentwood-Darlington 21 3 31 1 0 28.23 9% 234 67%
Bridgeton 4 1 0 2 0 5.42 -15% 35 0%
Bridlemile 21 4 14 4 0 27.43 46% 776
Brooklyn 10 1 15 0 0 13.00 20% 53 #DIV/0!
Buckman 16 2 30 12 0 26.00 -9% 36 13%
Cathedral Park 5 0 6 8 0 8.56 17% 392 526%
Centennial 13 1 19 4 0 17.93 33% 58 108%
Collins View 43 0 23 0 0 46.45 15% 982 92%
Concordia 39 8 36 5 0 52.07 11% 270 49%
Creston-Kenilworth 18 3 20 4 0 24.58 1% 529
Crestwood 4 0 1 2 0 4.82 38% 33 65%
Cully 39 23 24 2 0 _ 21% 396 79%
East Columbia 5 1 2 1 0 6.38 -22% 0 0%
Eastmoreland 12 1 10 2 0 14.92 13% 91 83%
Eliot 10 0 15 8 0 14.91 19% 40 20%
Far Southwest 12 0 5 3 0 13.75 29% 97
Forest Park 16 4 12 2 0 21.47 -7% 23 27%
Foster-Powell 28 2 18 4 0 33.53 56% 177 100%
OTHER SECONDARY AFFILIATION
AA Other City/CERT 24 ~
PPS - Portland Public Schools 3 E
PSU - Portland State University 10 :-

=

¥
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NEIGHBORHOOD DASHBOARDS

Active Training Applicant Secondary ATVs WEIGHTED YTD Growth YTD Hrs. hours % prior yr.

Glenfair 2 1 4 0 0 3.35 5% 0 0%
Goose Hollow 12 0 24 8 0 18.26 17% 129
Grant Park 30 2 20 4 0 35.83 2% 226 42%
Hayden Island 13 0 10 1 0 14.83 -8% 224 89%
Hayhurst 19 2 12 2 0 22.97 -1% 118 87%
Hazelwood 20 2 16 8 0 26.56 -5% 651
Healy Heights 1 0 4 0 0 1.60 0% 0 0%
Hillsdale 48 4 36 12 0 _ -9% 558 81%
Hillside 4 0 11 0 0 5.65 9% 58

Hollywood 10 1 15 13 0 17.33 -14% 119

Homestead 29 4 11 8 0 36.31 200% 1119 1022%
Hosford-Abernethy 41 2 23 7 0 48.28 12% 199 37%
Humboldt 11 0 15 4 0 14.58 9% 1 1%
Irvington 51 3 37 5 0 _ 6% 529 61%
Kenton 31 2 30 9 0 40.00 -5% 160 23%
Kerns 20 2 18 9 0 27.20 4% 217 62%
King 26 2 18 2 0 30.87 -9% 102 97%
Laurelhurst 22 1 27 11 0 30.46 -39% 1395 89%
Lents 22 3 27 8 0 30.96 9% 126 66%
Linnton 14 0 3 5 0 16.12 -14% 202

Lloyd District 3 0 11 0 7.86 2% 4

Madison South 14 0 4 0 16.68 12% 467

Maplewood 22 1 13 3 0 25.70 0% 2368

Markham 12 1 5 0 15.47 -11% 66

Marshall Park 7 1 3 0 9195 34% 53

Mill Park 6 1 2 2 0 7.72 47% 232

Montavilla 41 2 50 12 0 54.00 14% 398

Mt. Scott-Arleta 19 1 13 4 0 23.03 -1% 346

Mt. Tabor 43 2 32 9 0 52.30 9% 912

Multnomah 47 9 77 13 0 18% 581

North Tabor 13 1 12 3 0 -2% 84

Northwest District 46 3 33 10 0 24% 723

Northwest Heights 25 1 10 0 -2% 4

Northwest Industrial 2 0 2 0 -14% 0

Old Town Chinatown 4 0 6 0 -1% 17
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NEIGHBORHOOD DASHBOARDS

Active Training Applicant Secondary ATVs WEIGHTED YTD Growth YTD Hrs. hours % prior yr.
Overlook 32 0 16 10 0 37.73 12% 406 134%
Parkrose 9 3 11 4 0 14.23 22% 154 62%
Parkrose Heights 5 0 9 1 0 6.68 -17% 74 79%
Pearl District 28 1 22 14 0 36.71 10% 461 124%
Piedmont 32 3 21 6 0 39.40 7% 33 22%
Pleasant Valley 19 1 7 0 0 20.80 89% 379 174%
Portland Downtown 45 0 32 53 0 _ -7% 850 70%
Portsmouth 24 1 21 3 0 28.90 -2% 137 46%
Powellhurst-Gilbert 18 2 19 0 0 22.35 41% 108 106%
Reed 14 0 18 0 0 16.70 74% 282 42%
Richmond 54 3 47 7 0 _ 15% 1081 210%
Rose City Park 39 2 21 8 0 46.31 3% 372 39%
Roseway 22 2 26 2 0 28.07 -7% 50 26%
Russell 8 0 2 1 0 8.63 5% 40 66%
Sabin 28 3 15 3 0 33.50 -3% 402 184%
Sellwood-Moreland 55 3 29 8 0 _ 15% 1074
Skyline Ridge 26 2 0 0 28.70 #DIV/0! 245 0%
South Burlingame 19 1 2 0 21.47 -11% 408 69%
South Portland 27 3 16 7 0 33.98 -3% 179 93%
South Tabor 19 3 11 1 0 23.23 24% 88 58%
South Waterfront 31 4 20 5 0 38.67 29% 741 115%
Southwest Hills 21 2 23 1 0 26.28 -3% 433
St. Johns 56 4 38 8 0 _ 3% 777 99%
Sullivan's Guich 18 2 10 0 0 21.00 -11% 125 84%
Sumner 2 1 2 0 0 3.05 -27% 0 0%
Sunderland 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 _ 0 0%
Sunnyside 39 4 21 6 0 47.15 -4% 664 40%
Sylvan-Highlands 11 1 11 0 0 13.40 34% 78
University Park 14 2 13 4 0 18.78 33% 248 82%
Vernon 10 1 19 1 0 13.93 21% 36 59%
West Portland Park 12 0 12 1 0 14.13 27% 278
Wilkes 0 2 1 0 8.63 11% 0 0%
Woodland Park 0 1 0 0 0.15 0% 0 0%
Woodlawn 22 2 23 3 0 27.95 -2% 183 63%
Woodstock 37 1 29 21 0 49.09 9% 596
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2018 RELEVANT EVENTS

EVENT

TYPE

Winter Weather Deployme Deployment
Basic NET - Terwilliger Basic NET

MLK Day Celebration Deployment
Mochitsuki Festival Deployment
Womxns March Deployment
ICS Strategies Advanced Training - free
NET Leadership Workshop Advanced Training - free
NET ECC Responders Deployment
Poster Distribution Deployment
Graffiti cleanup Deployment
ZOOM: Leveraging Whole (Advanced Training - free
Emmanuel Church Dist Deployment
ZOOM: First Aid kits Advanced Training - free
ZOOM: Mapping Demo  Advanced Training - free

Z00M:
Z00M:
Z00M:
Z00M:

Animals During Dis Advanced Training - free
Knots Class Advanced Training - free
Sanitation pt. 1 Advanced Training - free

Sanitation pt. 2 Advanced Training - free

Parent Box Deployment  Deployment

Z00M:

Ideas & Successes | Advanced Training - free

Bank Mask Deliveries Deployment

Z00M:
Z00M:

COVID-19 Hygiene Advanced Training - free

Ideas & Successes | Advanced Training - free

Cooling Kit Assembly Deployment

Windstorm Deployments Deployment

Clackamas Fires Deployment

Z00M:
Z00M:
Z00M:

CTC AAR Advanced Training - free
Yumei Wang Prese Advanced Training - free
Waste Managemer Advanced Training - free

MultCo Shelter Review Advanced Training - free

CoP Food Drive Deployment

Donations Management  Advanced Training - free

November Windstorm Deployment

Food Card assistance Deployment
Basic NET - Spanish/Cully Basic NET

START
01/13/20
01/14/19
01/20/20
01/26/20
03/01/20
03/05/20
03/07/20
03/11/20
03/24/20
05/30/20
06/03/20
06/06/20
06/17/20
06/24/20
07/01/20
07/08/20
07/15/20
07/20/20
08/03/20
08/19/20
08/20/20
08/26/20
09/02/20
09/03/20
09/07/20
09/11/20
09/16/20
09/30/20
10/07/20
11/02/20
11/06/20
11/07/20
11/13/20
11/19/20
12/23/20

STOP
01/14/20
02/15/20
01/20/20
01/27/20
03/01/20
03/05/20
03/08/20
09/18/20
03/24/20
05/31/20
06/03/20
06/06/20
06/17/20
06/24/20
07/01/20
07/08/20
07/15/20
07/20/20
08/12/20
08/19/20
08/21/20
08/26/20
09/02/20
09/03/20
09/08/20
09/19/20
09/16/20
09/30/20
10/07/20
11/10/20
11/06/20
11/07/20
11/17/20
11/19/20
12/05/20

#P
3
57
5
12
16
27
86
584
72
89
160
12
149
179
104
128
193
192
46
147

115
98

58
154
210
317
55
23
12

16

26

TYPE2
Deployed
Trained
Deployed
Deployed
Deployed
Trained
Trained
Deployed
Deployed
Deployed
Trained
Deployed
Trained
Trained
Trained
Trained
Trained
Trained
Deployed
Trained
Deployed
Trained
Trained
Deployed
Deployed
Deployed
Trained
Trained
Trained
Trained
Deployed
Trained
Deployed
Deployed

Trained

2018 RELEVANT EVENTS

EVENT
Virtual Citywide Exercise
COVID clinic flagging

Homeless outreach

TYPE
Deployment
Deployment

Deployment

START
12/23/20
12/23/20
12/28/20

sTOP
12/05/20

12/28/20

#P
218
38

TYPE2
Trained
Deployed
Deployment
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Map date: 11/01/2019; indicates weighted scores
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Developed by Miranda Wood, PF&R 1/19/2016
Updated by Eva Love, PBEM 10/9/2019
PBEM: NET Member Numbers

BPS: Neit ood Coalitis and iation:

NET Activity within
Neighborhood Associations

E Neighborhood Associations
@ Overlapping Neighborhood

T, WEIGHTED
T = \
5= a4 S U, - S« S B AN
e 4 ’z"/(\}@ Q"\ ‘bﬂ/ 6:5 Q)f: \46 (b”\
% N 4P P o o
[ N
£
|
] Forest Park . Parkrose ( = .,
% £)
E { =Y H Wil(es» 7{
= Russell )

=  Uoy 4
& (o District!
Rownanls Hazelwood

Centennial
Powellhurst- |
"*_" Gilbert ‘\

| Bridlemile

Hayhu IS;\

Ardenwald-
" Johnson
Creek

9 Miles
1 1 1 ]

Page 6 of 6



