Portland NET Program Dashboard

Press "Ctrl +" to zoom in

HISTORIC PROGRAM DATA	
NET volunteers trained, 06/1994 to present	4,068
NET volunteers trained, 09/2012 to present	2,121
Inactive status, 06/1994 to present	2,279
Basic NET classes, 06/1994 to present	82

CURRENT PROGRAM DATA	
Current Active volunteers	2,069
Current Trainee/Limbo volunteers	186
Current NET Applicants	1,663
Avg Applicant wait (reg. to graduation)	7.6 months
Avg volunteer longevity before Inactive	48 months
Avg. Active volunteers per neighborhood	20.9
Active Neighborhood Emergency Teams	87
% neighborhood coverage	88.8%
YTD volunteer hours	29,963
YTD hours as % of prior year hours	93.3%
Weighted status score	2568.69
YTD weighted program growth +	9.3%
% Active completed 2017 MSC	22.3%
Average Basic NET class size, 09/2012 to present	59

ADVANCED TRAINING (ACTIVE	STATUS)	
Amateur radio licensed	342	16.5%
NET ARO	125	6.0%
ATC-20 class	42	2.0%
BEECN trained (NETs only)	564	27.3%
First Aid/CPR certified	310	15.0%
Language: Spanish	37	1.8%
Language: Other	46	2.2%
Line Down trained	88	4.3%
Scenario Village experience	243	11.7%
Shelter experience	0	0.0%
Task Book Completed	4	0.2%
Train-the-Trainer certified	21	1.0%
Wilderness First Aid	201	9.7%

VOLUNTEER DEMOGRAPHICS			
Age			
	Active	Training	Applicant
Average Age	55	44	47
Age Range (entire roster)	0	to	95
Gender Identification			
	Active	Training	Applicant
Women	51.4%	44.1%	54.8%
Men	42.9%	31.2%	34.5%
Trans*	0.4%	0.5%	0.4%
Decline Id'ing	4.9%	23.7%	8.9%
Ethnicity / Race ID			
	Active	Training	Applicant
Native Hawaiian / Pacific Islander	0.2%	0.0%	0.2%
American Indian or Alaska Native	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
Black or African American	1.5%	2.7%	1.7%
Hispanic or Latino	1.7%	2.7%	4.1%
Asian	2.6%	1.6%	2.9%
Two or more races	3.8%	5.9%	6.0%
White	82.0%	64.5%	75.8%
Decline ID'ing	7.4%	22.0%	8.5%

WEBSITE DATA	
Portlandoregon.gov/NET	
Page views (month)	11,049
NET Tumbir	
Page views (month)	1,142
Sessions (month)	667
Users	306
Followers	437
Posts	4,911
NET Facebook Page	
Reach	73
Post Engagements	1
Page views (month)	61

BEECN DATA	
Assigned BEECN Volunteers	323
Overall Readiness	46%
Caches deployed (of 50)	44
Current Improvement Plan Entries	18

BUDGET SUMMARIES	
FoPF&R: Team Funds	\$ 12,161.78

SIGNIFICANT NET EVENTS TOTALS (2019)							
Deployments	1135 deployed						
	19 events						
AdvTraining - free	2185 trained						
	17 events						
AdvTraining - cost	0 trained						
	0 events						
Exercise	0 trained						
	0 exercises						
Basic NET	83 graduated						
	2 classes						

What do these stats actually mean? Go to: http://bit.ly/2ruFyw5

Data collection: 12/30/20

3:10:00 PM

keep a' scrollin -

Portland NET Program Dashboard

Press "Ctrl +" to zoom in

NEIGHBORHOOD DASHBOARDS									
	Active	Training	Applicant	Secondary	ATVs	WEIGHTED	YTD Growth	YTD Hours	hours % prior yr.
Alameda	24	1	17	5	0	28.97	31%	294	61%
Arbor Lodge	27	1	22	10	0	34.38	2%	259	46%
Ardenwald-Johnson Creek	4	0	3	2	0	5.12	165%	25	337%
Argay	8	1	5	6	0	11.50	20%	431	42%
Arlington Heights	23	7	5	0	0	29.00	7%	74	11%
Arnold Creek	24	2	8	3	0	27.70	10%	225	187%
Ashcreek	27	2	16	4	0	32.23	3%	580	93%
Beaumont-Wilshire	31	1	20	5	0	36.42	42%	199	43%
Boise	13	1	12	0	0	15.55	-3%	3	7%
Brentwood-Darlington	21	3	31	1	0	28.23	9%	234	67%
Bridgeton	4	1	0	2	0	5.42	-15%	35	0%
Bridlemile	21	4	14	4	0	27.43	46%	776	1688%
Brooklyn	10	1	15	0	0	13.00	20%	53	#DIV/0!
Buckman	16	2	30	12	0	26.00	-9%	36	13%
Cathedral Park	5	0	6	8	0	8.56	17%	392	526%
Centennial	13	1	19	4	0	17.93	33%	58	108%
Collins View	43	0	23	0	0	46.45	15%	982	92%
Concordia	39	8	36	5	0	52.07	11%	270	49%
Creston-Kenilworth	18	3	20	4	0	24.58	1%	529	102%
Crestwood	4	0	1	2	0	4.82	38%	33	65%
Cully	39	23	24	2	0	60.52	21%	396	79%
East Columbia	5	1	2	1	0	6.38	-22%	0	0%
Eastmoreland	12	1	10	2	0	14.92	13%	91	83%
Eliot	10	0	15	8	0	14.91	19%	40	20%
Far Southwest	12	0	5	3	0	13.75	29%	97	358%
Forest Park	16	4	12	2	0	21.47	-7%	23	27%
Foster-Powell	28	2	18	4	0	33.53	56%	177	100%

OTHER SECONDARY AFFILIATION	
AA Other City/CERT	24
PPS - Portland Public Schools	3
PSU - Portland State University	10

NEIGHBORHOOD DASHBOARDS									
	Active	Training	Applicant	Secondary	ATVs	WEIGHTED	YTD Growth	YTD Hrs.	hours % prior yr.
Glenfair	2	1	4	0	0	3.35	5%	0	0%
Goose Hollow	12	0	24	8	0	18.26	17%	129	124%
Grant Park	30	2	20	4	0	35.83	2%	226	42%
Hayden Island	13	0	10	1	0	14.83	-8%	224	89%
Hayhurst	19	2	12	2	0	22.97	-1%	118	87%
Hazelwood	20	2	16	8	0	26.56	-5%	651	170%
Healy Heights	1	0	4	0	0	1.60	0%	0	0%
Hillsdale	48	4	36	12	0	60.40	-9%	558	81%
Hillside	4	0	11	0	0	5.65	9%	58	240%
Hollywood	10	1	15	13	0	17.33	-14%	119	31%
Homestead	29	4	11	8	0	36.31	200%	1119	1022%
Hosford-Abernethy	41	2	23	7	0	48.28	12%	199	37%
Humboldt	11	0	15	4	0	14.58	9%	1	1%
Irvington	51	3	37	5	0	60.47	6%	529	61%
Kenton	31	2	30	9	0	40.00	-5%	160	23%
Kerns	20	2	18	9	0	27.20	4%	217	62%
King	26	2	18	2	0	30.87	-9%	102	97%
Laurelhurst	22	1	27	11	0	30.46	-39%	1395	89%
Lents	22	3	27	8	0	30.96	9%	126	66%
Linnton	14	0	3	5	0	16.12	-14%	202	169%
Lloyd District	3	0	8	11	0	7.86	2%	4	200%
Madison South	14	0	9	4	0	16.68	12%	467	240%
Maplewood	22	1	13	3	0	25.70	0%	2368	199%
Markham	12	1	7	5	0	15.47	-11%	66	30%
Marshall Park	7	1	8	3	0	9.95	34%	53	141%
Mill Park	6	1	2	2	0	7.72	47%	232	181%
Montavilla	41	2	50	12	0	54.00	14%	398	114%
Mt. Scott-Arleta	19	1	13	4	0	23.03	-1%	346	169%
Mt. Tabor	43	2	32	9	0	52.30	9%	912	175%
Multnomah	47	9	77	13	0	69.63	18%	581	99%
North Tabor	13	1	12	3	0	16.55	-2%	84	65%
Northwest District	46	3	33	10	0	56.53	24%	723	150%
Northwest Heights	25	1	10	1	0	27.58	-2%	4	1%
Northwest Industrial	2	0	2	4	0	3.63	-14%	0	0%
Old Town Chinatown	4	0	6	0	0	4.90	-1%	17	175%

NEIGHBORHOOD DASHBOARDS									
	Active	Training	Applicant	Secondary	ATVs	WEIGHTED	YTD Growth	YTD Hrs.	hours % prior yr.
Overlook	32	0	16	10	0	37.73	12%	406	134%
Parkrose	9	3	11	4	0	14.23	22%	154	62%
Parkrose Heights	5	0	9	1	0	6.68	-17%	74	79%
Pearl District	28	1	22	14	0	36.71	10%	461	124%
Piedmont	32	3	21	6	0	39.40	7%	33	22%
Pleasant Valley	19	1	7	0	0	20.80	89%	379	174%
Portland Downtown	45	0	32	53	0	67.45	-7%	850	70%
Portsmouth	24	1	21	3	0	28.90	-2%	137	46%
Powellhurst-Gilbert	18	2	19	0	0	22.35	41%	108	106%
Reed	14	0	18	0	0	16.70	74%	282	42%
Richmond	54	3	47	7	0	65.63	15%	1081	210%
Rose City Park	39	2	21	8	0	46.31	3%	372	39%
Roseway	22	2	26	2	0	28.07	-7%	50	26%
Russell	8	0	2	1	0	8.63	5%	40	66%
Sabin	28	3	15	3	0	33.50	-3%	402	184%
Sellwood-Moreland	55	3	29	8	0	64.26	15%	1074	125%
Skyline Ridge	26	2	8	0	0	28.70	#DIV/0!	245	0%
South Burlingame	19	1	7	2	0	21.47	-11%	408	69%
South Portland	27	3	16	7	0	33.98	-3%	179	93%
South Tabor	19	3	11	1	0	23.23	24%	88	58%
South Waterfront	31	4	20	5	0	38.67	29%	741	115%
Southwest Hills	21	2	23	1	0	26.28	-3%	433	108%
St. Johns	56	4	38	8	0	67.36	3%	777	99%
Sullivan's Gulch	18	2	10	0	0	21.00	-11%	125	84%
Sumner	2	1	2	0	0	3.05	-27%	0	0%
Sunderland	0	0	0	0	0	0.00		0	0%
Sunnyside	39	4	21	6	0	47.15	-4%	664	40%
Sylvan-Highlands	11	1	11	0	0	13.40	34%	78	117%
University Park	14	2	13	4	0	18.78	33%	248	82%
Vernon	10	1	19	1	0	13.93	21%	36	59%
West Portland Park	12	0	12	1	0	14.13	27%	278	279%
Wilkes	8	0	2	1	0	8.63	11%	0	0%
Woodland Park	0	0	1	0	0	0.15	0%	0	0%
Woodlawn	22	2	23	3	0	27.95	-2%	183	63%
Woodstock	37	1	29	21	0	49.09	9%	596	125%

Portland NET Program Dashboard

Press "Ctrl +" to zoom in

2018 RELEVANT EVENTS							
EVENT	ТҮРЕ	START	STOP	# P	TYPE2		
Winter Weather Deployme	Deployment	01/13/20	01/14/20	3	Deployed		
Basic NET - Terwilliger	Basic NET	01/14/19	02/15/20	57	Trained		
MLK Day Celebration	Deployment	01/20/20	01/20/20	5	Deployed		
Mochitsuki Festival	Deployment	01/26/20	01/27/20	12	Deployed		
Womxns March	Deployment	03/01/20	03/01/20	16	Deployed		
ICS Strategies	Advanced Training - free	03/05/20	03/05/20	27	Trained		
NET Leadership Workshop	Advanced Training - free	03/07/20	03/08/20	86	Trained		
NET ECC Responders	Deployment	03/11/20	09/18/20	584	Deployed		
Poster Distribution	Deployment	03/24/20	03/24/20	72	Deployed		
Graffiti cleanup	Deployment	05/30/20	05/31/20	89	Deployed		
ZOOM: Leveraging Whole	(Advanced Training - free	06/03/20	06/03/20	160	Trained		
Emmanuel Church Dist	Deployment	06/06/20	06/06/20	12	Deployed		
ZOOM: First Aid kits	Advanced Training - free	06/17/20	06/17/20	149	Trained		
ZOOM: Mapping Demo	Advanced Training - free	06/24/20	06/24/20	179	Trained		
ZOOM: Animals During Dis	Advanced Training - free	07/01/20	07/01/20	104	Trained		
ZOOM: Knots Class	Advanced Training - free	07/08/20	07/08/20	128	Trained		
ZOOM: Sanitation pt. 1	Advanced Training - free	07/15/20	07/15/20	193	Trained		
ZOOM: Sanitation pt. 2	Advanced Training - free	07/20/20	07/20/20	192	Trained		
Parent Box Deployment	Deployment	08/03/20	08/12/20	46	Deployed		
ZOOM: Ideas & Successes	Advanced Training - free	08/19/20	08/19/20	147	Trained		
Bank Mask Deliveries	Deployment	08/20/20	08/21/20	9	Deployed		
ZOOM: COVID-19 Hygiene	Advanced Training - free	08/26/20	08/26/20	115	Trained		
ZOOM: Ideas & Successes	Advanced Training - free	09/02/20	09/02/20	98	Trained		
Cooling Kit Assembly	Deployment	09/03/20	09/03/20	8	Deployed		
Windstorm Deployments	Deployment	09/07/20	09/08/20	58	Deployed		
Clackamas Fires	Deployment	09/11/20	09/19/20	154	Deployed		
ZOOM: CTC AAR	Advanced Training - free	09/16/20	09/16/20	210	Trained		
ZOOM: Yumei Wang Prese	Advanced Training - free	09/30/20	09/30/20	317	Trained		
ZOOM: Waste Manageme	r Advanced Training - free	10/07/20	10/07/20	55	Trained		
MultCo Shelter Review	Advanced Training - free	11/02/20	11/10/20	23	Trained		
CoP Food Drive	Deployment	11/06/20	11/06/20	12	Deployed		
Donations Management	Advanced Training - free	11/07/20	11/07/20	2	Trained		
November Windstorm	Deployment	11/13/20	11/17/20	16	Deployed		
Food Card assistance	Deployment	11/19/20	11/19/20	1	Deployed		
Basic NET - Spanish/Cully	Basic NET	12/23/20	12/05/20	26	Trained		

2018 RELEVANT EVENTS								
EVENT	ТҮРЕ	START	STOP	# P	TYPE2			
Virtual Citywide Exercise	Deployment	12/23/20	12/05/20	218	Trained			
COVID clinic flagging	Deployment	12/23/20		38	Deployed			
Homeless outreach	Deployment	12/28/20	12/28/20		Deployment			

Map date: 11/01/2019; indicates weighted scores

